

INVITATION TO THE EPF GENERAL ASSEMBLY 2024

With this notice, all EPF member federations are invited to the General Assembly 2024.

Place: Velika Gorica, Croatia **Date:** Friday 15 March 2024 **Time:** 19:00 hrs

Any proposals and amendments to the Constitution and By-Laws must be sent within 2nd of February 2024 to:

- EPF Secretary General Tetiana Melnyk E-mail: <u>tetiana@europowerlifting.org</u>
- EPF President Bjørn Astad E-mail: <u>bjorn@europowerlifting.org</u>

Please fill in the application form, which can be loaded down from the EPF web or requested from the Secretary General.

AGENDA

- 1. Roll call of Nations and Delegates
- 2. President address
- 3. Minutes of the last General Assembly
- 4. The account with the balance sheet
 - a. Treasurer's report
 - b. Auditor's report
 - c. Approval of budget for 2024
- 5. Secretary General report
- 6. Vice President report
- 7. Committee report
- 8. Elections (no elections)
- 9. Proposals
- 10. New member Applicants
- 11. Action on Delinquent Nations
- 12. Hall of Fame
- 13. Bids and confirmation on Future Championships
- 14. Any other Business
- 15. Adjournment

Tetiana Melnyk Secretary General European Powerlifting Federation